1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Ryukichi MURAI (2) Yasutaka NISHIDA (3) Ryoichiro UEHARA (4) Yasuaki FUNO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1, Kandaizumi-Cho Chiyoda-Ku
(1) Ryukichi MURAI (2) Yasutaka NISHIDA (3) Ryoichiro UEHARA (4) Yasuaki FUNO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other	Name: YKK Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1, Kandaizumi-Cho Chiyoda-Ku City: Tokyo 101-8642 State: Zip:
X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other	Chiyoda-Ku City: Tokyo 101-8642 State: Zip:
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other	City: <u>Tokyo 101-8642</u> State: Zip: _
_ Other	-
E C D (/) we are seen	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Execution Date(s) (1) 12/05/03 (2) 12/11/03 (3-4) 12/05/03	. }
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date April 28, 2004 Docket No. 114216-012 Additional numbers: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael S. Leonard Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the ch
P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Michael S. Leonard (Reg. No. 37,557) Name of Person Signing	April 28, 2004 Signature April 28, 2004 Date
Total number of pages in the C	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

594497/D1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Ryukichi MURAI, 2) Yasutaka NISHIDA, 3) Ryoichiro UEHARA, 4) Yasuaki FUNO residing at:
 - 1) 36-28, Kitsunezuka, Mizuhashi, Toyama-shi, Toyama 939-0534, Japan
 - 2) 2-18-32, Horinouchi, Suginami-ku, Tokyo 166-0013, Japan
 - 3) 1300, Horikiri, Kurobe-shi, Toyama 938-0041, Japan
 - 4) 1300, Horikiri, Kurobe-shi, Toyama 938-0041, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto YKK CORPORATION a Japanese corporation, having an office and place of business at 1, Kandaizumi-ch Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain	٥,
invention or improvement in	
SHEET ATTACHING INSTRUMENT AND SHEET ATTACHMENT MEMBER	
disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Bell, Boyd & Lloyd of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.	
We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said assignee, YKK CORPORATION.	

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

1 of 2

DATE: 12/5/2003 WITNESSES:	SIGNATURE: Ryukichi Murai Ryukichi MURAI Mamou. Tusuda	
DATE: 12/11/2003		
WITNESSES: Jomofuro Aokes	SIGNATURE: Jasetaho Rishida NAME: Yasutaka NISHIDA Jondhio arki Yoshida Washiboo 12/11/2003 Jonnshin arki Yoshida	wa 10/11/2003 driahi Ishihama
DATE: 12/5/2003	SIGNATURE: Ryocchiro Ulhara NAME: Ryoichiro UEHARA	
WITNESSES; Jonda	Mamoru Usuda	•
DATE: 12/5/2003	SIGNATURE: Yosuaki Tuno NAME: Yasuaki FUNO	
WITNESSES: Jonda	Mamore Visuda	
DATE:	SIGNATURE:	
WITNESSES:		
DATE:	SIGNATUŖE:	
WITNESSES:	NAME:	
	2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 015295 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 04/28/2004